SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30043/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2017 in LPA No.193/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VIJAY KUMAR DANVIRSINH GOHIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114987/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 24-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., Advs. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice fixing a returnable date within six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar