SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30043/2017

VIJAY KUMAR DANVIRSINH GOHIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114987/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit by respondent no.1 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.02.2018

PS