SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).14574/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2017 in LPA No.193/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SWATI JAYANTILAL CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66978/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66979/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.30043 of 2017.

(<u>Ch</u>etan Kumar) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master