ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.2 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30043/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2017 in LPA No. 193/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VIJAY KUMAR DANVIRSINH GOHIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-08-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv. for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSTT. REGISTRAR